#### 900815259 11/20/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/25/2023		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900810310		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.		10/25/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	9901 I.H. 10 West, Suite 800		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78230		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5738937	CANDY CLUB
Registration Number:	5268183	CANDY CLUB
Serial Number:	97761256	CANDY CLUB
Serial Number:	97761245	CANDY CLUB
Serial Number:	97005236	WE MAKE HAPPY HAPPEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5303046922

Email: mberens@gemcapsolutions.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael Berens

Address Line 1: 9901 I.H. 10 West, Suite 800 Address Line 2: GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLC Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2159477 FOR 52970 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Berens

REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0883 900815259

**TRADEMARK** 

SIGNATURE:	/Michael Berens/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=20. Candy Club - Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=20. Candy Club - Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest#page2.tif			
source=20. Candy Club - Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest#page3.tif			
source=20. Candy Club - Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0884

# NUNC PRO TUNC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

October 27, 2023

WHEREAS, CANDY CLUB, LLC, a California limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 10736 Jefferson Boulevard, #325, Culver City, California 90230, CANDY CLUB HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 10736 Jefferson Boulevard, #325, Culver City, California 90230, CANDY CLUB INVESTMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 7 Switchbud Place, Suite 192-166, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, and CANDY CLUB ACQUISITION, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 10736 Jefferson Boulevard, #325, Culver City, California 90230, jointly and severally, granted a security interest in the trademarks referred to in Schedule A to INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 23, 2023, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2023 at and Trademark Reel/Frame 8236 / 0361 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS** Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to GemCap Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee has assumed, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under, among other things, the Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms it has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to Assignee, and Assignee confirms it has assumed, and for greater certainty, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, sets-over and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under the Security Agreement, nunc pro tunc as of October 25, 2023.

[Remainder of this page left blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0885 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.

Name:

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: David Ellis Title: Co-President **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above.

|--|

## INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

### **ASSIGNEE**:

### **GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLC,**

a Delaware limited liability company

Bhi

Namenn David Mill

Title: Co-President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademarks**

APPLICATION NUMBER	REG NUMBER / SERIAL NUMBER 5738937 / 88098200	COUNTRY NAME United States	MARK / TITLE CANDY	DATE FILED 08/29/2018	PUB DATE 02/12/2019	REG DATE 04/30/2019	OWNER CANDY
			CLUB				CLUB, LLC
	5268183 / 87346229	United States	CANDY CLUB	2/22/2017		08/15/2017	CANDY CLUB, LLC
97761256		United States	CANDY CLUB	01/19/2023			CANDY CLUB, LLC
97761245		United States	CANDY CLUB	01/19/2023			CANDY CLUB, LLC
97005236		United States	WE MAKE HAPPY HAPPEN	08/31/2021	07/19/2022		CANDY CLUB, LLC

**RECORDED: 10/30/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0888